

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).795/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in CRLA No. 1274/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DANDAM SAKI GOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASAMSETTI SURYANARAYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.  
Ms.Anu Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has no instruction to proceed with the matter. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master